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Welcome back and we hope you have had a wonderful summer break. 

A special welcome to all our new starters this week in Northdene and Bankhouse. 

They have all settled in very well indeed as you can see from the photos. 

Thank you to the FOCSA team for hosting the Tea and Tissues event for all our new parents on the first 

day. 

E Safety 

Please find in our e safety section of our 

school website a list of mobile apps in circula-

tion.  

Schools in Calderdale have been notified re-

garding the Sarah app linked to Snapchat, 

which is basically a way of passing anonymous 

comments to young people on what they look 

like.  You can imagine the nasty 

anonymous bullying that goes 

on that site and the seriously 

emotionally harmful outcomes 

for our young people.  

 

TRAFFIC & PARKING 

As you are all aware the roads around 

school are extremely busy and parking 

is difficult! 

Please take care when dropping off in 

the morning and picking your child up 

at the end of the school day.              

Considerate parking is very much appre-

ciated. 

School Uniform 

The children look super smart in their new uniform. Just a reminder of the dress code: white formal shirt  (not polo 
shirts) Copley school tie, burgundy school sweatshirt or cardigan, grey skirt, pinafore or trousers , dark grey or burgundy 
tights/socks, flat sensible black shoes.  No excessive hair accessories please.  

If any parents are having problems with uniform deliveries please contact the office and we will endeavour to help. 

PLEASE make sure that all clothing is named (including ties!) 

As we are now in Autumn and the weather becomes very changeable , please send your child to school with a coat. They will 

be kept indoors at break & lunch if not coat and it is raining. 

New phone ?  New number? 

Please let the office know of any changes so that we can 

update all our records/contact details. 



HOLIDAY DATES 2018/2019 
 

2018 Autumn Term    

Re-open Monday 3rd September  

Half Term    Close Friday 26th October  

     Re-open Monday 5th November 

Christmas    Close Friday 21st December  

 

2019 Spring Term 

     Re-open Tuesday 8th January 

Half Term    Close Friday 15th February 

     Re-open Monday 25th February 

Easter     Close Thursday 11th April 

     

2019 Summer Term 

     Re-open Monday 29th April  

Closed May Day    Monday 6th May 

Half Term    Close Friday 24th May 

     Re-open Monday 3rd June 

Midsummer    Close Friday 19th July 

 

AMENDED TRAINING DAYS 

**** School will be closed to pupils on Thursday 13th & Friday 14th September. Pupils should return to 

the new school on Monday 17th September 

Mon 10th Sept  Head Boy & Girl interviews in school 

Tues 11th Sept   

Wed 12th Sept  FOCSA meeting in school at 2.30pm 

 Swimming for Years  4 

Thurs 13th Sept  Training Day—School closed to pupils 

Fri 14th Sept  Training Day—School closed to pupils 

What's happening in school week beginning 10th Sept 2018 

100 CLUB 

August and September draws will be 

on 28th September in our New 

school.  

New members are always welcome 

JOB VACANCY 

There will be a vacancy for a midday supervisor available within the next few weeks. 

If you are interested please contact the office by 21st September for further details. 


